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N (b) “whether the tra.med salutaries are pmd a.ny fees for the ‘upkeep of their profession after the training ; _
{c) whether payments were made by the. Directof;: Veterina.i-y Department, if not who made the payment ;
. (d) whather it is a fact that these salutanes have oompla,med from ' time to time for non-payment ; ' N
(¢) if the answer to clause (d) be in the aﬁirma.twe, wha steps- were taken against the non-payment ;
i (f) if the answer be in the negative, what were the’ dates of' drawing the money ;
(g) whether receipts for payments were obtamed and - are kep jin file ?
Shrj DIP NARAIN SINGH : (a) The tra;mng sta.rted ﬁ-o'
June, 1948. o _
(b) The reply is in the aﬁrmatlve..
(¢) The payments are made by the Range Oﬂicers of the Dep>
ment.
(d) Some complamts of the: nature ha,ve been recelved
(¢) The olaims 'are heing investigated: ‘ e
(/) The question does not arise.
(g) The recelpts are mamtwied a.ocondmg to the rules SPEAKER 'What is the function of the salutanes!

~ Shri- DIP NARAIN. SINGH They geﬁ some_
ing in" vetetinary: dlseaees, mnd then they a.re “miein

SPEAKER Do they get a.ny fee or sa.lary ?

. ¢ .Shri- DIP 'NARAIN . SINGH :° No, they do not
. '_[‘hey get some mamtena.nce aﬂowmce from Govemmen
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MLEMENTATEION OF THE XOSI PBOJECT.

408. Shri BAM NARAIN ' CHOUDHARY : " Will the A I . __," the Imga)tmn Department be pleased to state— -_-. "

in charge of
(q) what steps (havo . been takén in implementing the Ko

Projeot - 80 fa:r *
Mlmster be pleased to make a statemeni; on thls.

. p) will the :
sub]e(_cf)- on the floor of the. House to . mheve the anxlefaes of the.

e in ' this omnestion! :
: o OHA RA SINGK (a) The problem of the. Kom has bms]:rgg RAM thio atbention of the authorities’ from“a long" hma A conference of oﬂ'mmls and non-oﬂicla.ls was - - called by . the -
1937r~bo discuss the very “diffioult’ and pressmg or

,./,,

Ministry it ﬁ,h.-z'Bﬂ‘mr. ‘At this conference the . .m a8 to" whebher the policy of the Gov‘emm nt

d und
oﬁion' of embankinents, to' protdot people ingt
'of;ﬁhe same w;wh .af'mewp toag:llo

ou
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